Tariff No.	26					4	Revised	Page No.	1
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American D)ispos	al Co., Inc. (<u>3-87</u>				
		in this tariff applements to before, the impage. Current Revision 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 1	are lis	CHECK Steed below in ariff listed on date of this page Number 24 25 26 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	Current Revision 0 3 1 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 3	nave is in the	ssue dates	Current Revision 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	February 7, 2014		(Fo	or Official Us	e Only)		Effect	ive Date:	March 1, 2014
Docket No. T	·G		Date	e:			By:		

Tariff No.	26	-	_	1	Revised Page No.	15
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. G-87				
		<u>Item 51 Res</u>	start Fees			
	Companies assessing of the fees in this item	restart fees must describe when the f	ees apply, and	must state	the amount	
		n stopped due to non-payment, a \$10.3 after the past due amount has been pa		ill be asses	ssed	
		<u>Item 52 Rede</u>	livery Fees			
		a charge of \$19.34 per redelivery of the con, including but not limited to removal sustomer requests.				
		a charge of \$20.72 (R) per redelivery on, including but not limited to removal ustomer requests.		-		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	February 7, 2014	/F Off: -1-11	loo Ombil		Effective Date:	March 1, 2014
		(For Official U				
Docket No. 7	「G	Date:	By: _			

Tariff No. 26	_			1	_ Revised Page No.	17						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co	., Inc. G-87										
	ltem 7	0 Return	<u>Trips</u>									
When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, o pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the ollowing additional charges, per pickup, will apply:												
	Type of receptacle		Rate for R	teturn Tr	<u>ip</u>							
Can, unit, mir	ni-can, or micro-mini-can		\$8.25									
	Drum		\$15.50									
	Bale		\$15.50									
	Litter Receptacle		\$15.50									
	Drop Box		\$89.00									
	Recycling Carts		\$12.43	(R)								
	Yard Waste Toter		\$11.60									
	Recycling Containers		\$18.23	(R)								
	Other		\$ n/a									
	Other		\$ n/a									
NOTE: Return trips requiring the s for under the provisions of Item 16		are conside	ered speci	al pickup	s and are charged							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date: February 7, 2014					Effective Date:	March 1, 2014						
	(For C	official Use (Only)									
Docket No. TG	Date:			By: _		_						

Tariff No.	26	_	1	Revised Page No.	19
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. G-87	<u>7</u>		
		Item 80 Carry-out	Service, Drive-Ins		
		The Late of the Control of the Contr			
cans/units no	ot placed at the curb, red access roads com	ng additional charges when custon the alley, or other point where the anmonly available for public use. Dr	company's vehicle can l	be driven to within five f	eet of the cans/units
			T p	Rate	7
			Residential	Commercial	-
	Charge for Carry-ou	ıts	Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
		ns, or micro-mini cans	\$2.06	\$0.476	
	For each additional 25 feet, add	25 feet, or fraction of	\$0.81	\$0.187	
		charge will be limited to one can, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-ca accessible to the company's vehi must be assessed instead.	ns are carried over 125	feet, but are safely	_
				Rate	
	Charge for Drive-ins	s (per pickup)	Residential Per Month	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on driveway		\$4.62	\$1.067	_
	but less than 250 fe		\$4.62	\$1.067	
		ys/private roads of over 250 feet,	¥e_	4.100.	1
	but less than 1/10 m		\$1.25	\$0.289	_
	For each 1/10 mile of	over 1/10 mile, add	\$1.25	\$0.289	_
	Applies to Curbside				_
	Drive-in on driveway		\$4.44 (R)	n/a	
	Drive-in on private r	oads	\$4.44 (R)	n/a	_
	Applies to Yard Was	ste: (C)			
	Drive-in on driveway	ys	\$4.54	n/a	
	Drive-in on private r	oads	\$4.54	n/a	
	Note:	For the purpose of assessing drivaccess to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive provided to multiple customers viresidential customer shall be characteristic. A "primitive" road is defined as a drive safely at a speed greater the	a driveway provides acc in fees will be assesse a primitive private road, rged \$3.75 per month. road in which a garbag	ess to multiple d, unless service is , in which case each	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	unve salely at a speed greater th	an live filles per flour.		
	•			- ,,	
Issue Date:	February 7, 2014	(For Official	Use Only)	Effective Date:	March 1, 2014
		(i oi oiliciai	OGO Offiny)		
Docket No.	ГG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	26	_								3	R	evised	Page No.		21
Company Nam Registered Tra	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	American Dis	posal Co., lı	nc. G	<u>-87</u>										
Rates in this ite	, ,		Item 1	00	Residential Se	rvic	e Monthly R	ates (continued	on next pa	age)					
residentia condomir (2) When requ recycling condomir	ste collection, curbside al property. This incluc niums, etc., where sen irred by a local governr, and yardwaste servic niums, and apartment I operty owner or manag	des single family vice is billed dire ment service lev ce must be provi buildings of less	dwellings, ectly to the over ordinance ided for single	duple occup e, sol gle-fa	exes, apartment ant of each rest id waste collect mily dwellings,	ts, n sider tion, dup	nobile homes, ntial unit, and/o , curbside lexes, mobile	or homes,							
Rates below ap	oply in the following ser	rvice area:	Pierce Cou	unty a	s described in	App	endix A								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle		Garbage and		Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle		Garbage and		Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling		Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling		Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*		Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*		Rate
Mini-can	WG-R	\$13.11	\$7.10	(R)	\$20.21 (R)	\$6.53	Four cans	WG-R	\$43.64	\$7.10	(R)	\$50.74	(R)	\$6.53
Mini-can	WG-NR	14.11	7.10	(R)	21.21 (\$6.53		WG-NR	47.64	7.10	(R)	54.74	(R)	6.53
One can	WG-R	16.30	7.10	(R)	23.40 (\$6.53	Five cans	WG-R	53.00	7.10	(R)	60.10	(R)	6.53
One can	WG-NR	17.30	7.10	(R)	24.40 (\$6.53		WG-NR	58.00	7.10	(R)	65.10	(R)	6.53
Two cans	WG-R	23.94	7.10	(R)	31.04 (\$6.53		WG-R	58.16	7.10	(R)	65.26	(R)	6.53
Two cans	WG-NR	25.94	7.10	(R)	33.04 (\$6.53	Six cans	WG-NR	64.16	7.10	(R)	71.26	(R)	6.53
Three Cans	WG-R	33.16	7.10	(R)	40.26 (1		\$6.53	↓			ļ				
Three Cans	WG-NR	36.16	7.10	(R)	43.26 (\$6.53	↓			ļ				
One can	MG	10.23	7.10	(R)	17.33 (R)	\$6.53	11		1	1				
Deevelie '				,				-							
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	10.66	(R)	n/a (I	R)	n/a								
kecycling only	EOWR	n/a		(R)	n/a (I										
			10.66		`	R)	n/a	Recycling							
Frequency of Servion Note 1: Note 2:	Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Customers will be ct No Credit will be giv receptacles out for c	bage; EOWG-Even EOWR=Every Oth R=with recycling, ated to recycling ated to yardwas harged for servi en for partially f	y Other Week of the Week Recy NR=non Recy g program a ste program (ce requeste	Garbaç ycling; cling are sh are s	pe; MG=Monthly Ga MR=Monthly Recy own on page 2 shown on page en if fewer units	R) arbaç cling; 23. 24.	n/a ge; WR=Weekly F ; List others used	by company: a particular trip							
Frequency of Service Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Customers reco	ce Codes: WG=Weekly Gar Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Customers will be ct No Credit will be giv	bage; EOWG-Even EOWR=Every Oth R=with recycling, atted to recycling atted to yardwas harged for servi en for partially f collection.	y Other Week of the Week Rec NR=non Recy g program a ste program (ce requeste illed cans.	Garbaçaycling; cling are share sed even	pe; MG=Monthly Gi MR=Monthly Recy own on page 2 shown on page en if fewer units edit will be give	arbaçcling; 23. 24.	n/a ge; WR=Weekly F ; List others used e picked up on customers fail	by company: a particular trip I to set		g service ra	ates on th	nis paç	ge expire on: Fel	bruary	v 28, 2015
Frequency of Servii Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Customers recuprice adjustmen	Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Customers will be ct No Credit will be giv receptacles out for co eiving service will rece nt will be adjusted annu	bage; EOWG-Even EOWR=Every Oth R=with recycling, atted to recycling atted to yardwas harged for servi en for partially f collection.	y Other Week of the Week Rec NR=non Recy g program a ste program (ce requeste illed cans.	Garbaçaycling; cling are share sed even	pe; MG=Monthly Gi MR=Monthly Recy own on page 2 shown on page en if fewer units edit will be give	arbaçcling; 23. 24.	n/a ge; WR=Weekly F ; List others used e picked up on customers fail	by company: a particular trip I to set		g service ra	ates on th	nis paç	ge expire on: Fe	bruary	y 28, 2015
Frequency of Service Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Customers recording adjustment Issued By:	Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Customers will be ct No Credit will be giv receptacles out for ce eiving service will rece nt will be adjusted annu	bage; EOWG-Even EOWR=Every Oth R=with recycling, atted to recycling atted to yardwas harged for servi en for partially f collection.	y Other Week of the Week Rec NR=non Recy g program a ste program (ce requeste illed cans.	Garbaçaycling; cling are share sed even	pe; MG=Monthly Gi MR=Monthly Recy own on page 2 shown on page en if fewer units edit will be give	arbaçcling; 23. 24.	n/a ge; WR=Weekly F ; List others used e picked up on customers fail	by company: a particular trip I to set						bruary	r 28, 2015
Frequency of Service Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Customers recording adjustment	Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Customers will be ct No Credit will be giv receptacles out for co eiving service will rece nt will be adjusted annu	bage; EOWG-Even EOWR=Every Oth R=with recycling, atted to recycling atted to yardwas harged for servi en for partially f collection.	y Other Week of the Week Rec NR=non Recy g program a ste program (ce requeste illed cans.	Garbaçaycling; cling are share sed even	pe; MG=Monthly Geo MR=Monthly Recy own on page 2 shown on page en if fewer units edit will be give nt of \$2.05 creang method.	R) arbagarbagarbagarbagarbagarbagarbagarba	n/a ge; WR=Weekly F ; List others used e picked up on customers fail	a particular trip to set commodity			ates on the		ge expire on: Fel	bruary	v 28, 2015
Frequency of Service Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Customers recording adjustment Issued By: Issue Date:	Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Customers will be ct No Credit will be giv receptacles out for ce eiving service will rece nt will be adjusted annu	bage; EOWG-Even EOWR=Every Oth R=with recycling, atted to recycling atted to yardwas harged for servi en for partially f collection.	y Other Week in the Week Rec NR=non Recy g program a ste program acce requeste illed cans.	Garbag ycling; cling are s ad eve No cr	pe: MG=Monthly Grown on page 2 shown on page 2 shown on page en if fewer units edit will be given tof \$2.05 creaning method.	R) arbaçeling: 24. s areen if	n/a ge; WR=Weekly F ; List others used e picked up on customers fail er month. The	a particular trip to set commodity						bruary	v 28, 2015

Tariff No.	26	-									_	3 Revise	ed pa	ge No.	-	25
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	American Disp	osal Co.,	Inc.	<u>G-87</u>											
	Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page)															
Service Area:	rvice Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A															
Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service		Garbage and Recycling		Yardwaste Service		Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service		Garbage and Recycling		Yardwaste Service
of Containers One can	Service WG-R	Rate \$17.79	Rate \$7.10	(R)	Service* \$24.89	(R)	Rate \$6.53		of Containers Five cans	Service WG-R	Rate \$68.57	\$7.10	(R)	Service* \$75.67	(R)	Rate \$6.53
One can	WG-NR	18.54	7.10	(R)	25.64	(R)	6.53		Five cans	WG-NR	69.32	7.10	(R)	76.42	(R)	\$6.53
Two cans	WG-R	27.97	7.10	(R)	35.07	(R)	6.53		Six cans	WG-R	81.69	7.10	(R)	88.79	(R)	\$6.53
Two cans	WG-NR	28.72	7.10	(R)	35.82	(R)	6.53		Six cans	WG-NR	82.44	7.10	(R)	89.54	(R)	\$6.53
Three Cans	WG-R	41.14	7.10	(R)	48.24	(R)	6.53		Recycl only			10.66	(R)		()	40.00
Three Cans	WG-NR	41.89	7.10	(R)	48.99	(R)	6.53		r tooy or or my				(. ,			
Four cans	WG-R	54.45	7.10	(R)	61.55	(R)	6.53					+				
Four cans	WG-NR	55.20	7.10	(R)	62.30	(R)	6.53					+				
i oui cans	WOTER	33.20	7.10	(11)	02.50	(11)	0.00					_				
												_				
												_				
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Description/rules relative the charge included yardwaste program and Recycling credit/deb price adjustment of sannually using the description.	in this rate for y are shown on pa it (if applicable): \$2.05 credit per	program ardwaste ige 24. Custom month. T	are sis \$1 ers re	shown on pa	ption/	rules relate	a co	ommodity							
Issued By:	Recycling rates on this page expire: February 28, 2015 ssued By: Irmgard R Wilcox															
	-										_					
Issue Date:	February 7, 2014					(Fo	r Official U	se O	inly)		E	ffective Date	9:	March 1, 2	014	
Docket No. TG	3	Dat	e:			•			··· y /	-						

Tariff No.	26	_	-	3	Revised Page No.	27
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co.,	Inc. G-87			
		ily Service - Monthly Rate	s (continued from previo	ous page)		
	Item will apply to com ner/manager.	mercially billed mobile ho	me courts where service	e is billed and	paid by the	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit	Rate per receptacle first pickup per month \$10.91 (R)	Rate per rec additional p per mo \$3.75	ickup	
Customers e	electing not to recycle v	will be charged an additio	nal \$.75 per unit per mo	nth.		
	price adjustment of \$2	(if applicable): Customer 2.05 credit per month. The ferred accounting method	ne commodity price adjus			
			Recycling r	ates on this	page expire: February 2	28, 2015
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	February 7, 2014		(For Official Use Only	<u>/)</u>	Effective Date: N	larch 1, 2014
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:	(, c. c., c., c., c., c., c., c., c., c.,			

Tariff No.	26									3	R	evis	ed Page	No.	28
. ,	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>America</u>	n Disp	osa	l Co., In	c. G-	<u>87</u>								
Sandaa Araa		No	n-com F	npac	ted Mat s stated	erial	ervice D (Company container, _I	-own	ed o	containe	_	Vel	<u>nicle</u>		
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container															
Permanent	Service	1 Yard		1	.5 Yard		2 Yard	7 01 1		Yard	airic		Yard		
	ent (if applicable)	n/a			n/a		n/a			n/a			n/a		
First Picku		\$ 24.2	_ \ /		34.02	(R)	\$ 42.87	(R)	\$	81.54	(R)	_	114.84	(R)	
	tional Pickup	\$ 24.2			34.02	(R)	\$ 42.87	(R)	\$	81.54	(R)		114.84	(R)	
Special Pi		\$ 26.2	o (R)	\$		(R)	\$ 44.87	(R)	\$	83.54	(R)	\$	116.84	(R)	
Flat Month		n/a		-	n/a		n/a			n/a			n/a		
Temporary	Monthly Charge	n/a			n/a		n/a			n/a			n/a		
Initial Deli		\$ 39.1	<u> </u>	¢	39.10		\$ 39.10		¢	20.10		¢	39.10		
Pickup Ra	- /	\$ 39.1 \$ 26.2	-	\$	36.02	(R)	\$ 44.87	(R)	\$	39.10 83.54	(R)	\$	116.84	(R)	
	Calendar Day	ъ 20.2 n/a	5 (K	Ψ	n/a	(11)	n/a	(11)	φ	n/a	(11)	Э	n/a	(11)	
Rent Per I		n/a		+-	n/a		n/a			n/a			n/a		
Lost Contai		11/4			11,4		11/4			11/0			11/4		
		\$ 600.0)	\$	650.00		\$700.00		\$	850.00		\$ 1	,050.00		
The commod Above rates An additiona	Customer will be charge particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: It be the same. If rent is If a container is not reincrements shall apply eceiving service will redity price adjustment winclude \$4.39 (R) per Il charge of \$.75 per un	f rent is signed and the same a	given nown, wn, it is me driv ommo sted a pick-u assess	for particle for p	partially- rate for the inclu- nust sta price ad ally usir r recycli to all Mu	filled the fi ded in ndby ljustm ng the ing se	rest pickup in the rate f the hourly nent of \$.82 e deferred a	and or the rate 2 creacco	each e fir e in dit p dit p	n additio st pickup 15 minut per yard ng metho	nal p o. e oer p od.	oick.	up must ·up,		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids \$1.00 per pickup for u	•	0,		0,	,	or containe	rs							
	ner charge will apply if l be reversed if containe														
							Recycling	serv	vice	rates o	n thi	is p	age expii	re on	: February 28, 2015
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox														
Issue Date:	February 7, 2014				(Eor	Office	ial Use Oni	(v.)				Effe	ective Da	te:	March 1, 2014
					(For	UITICI	ai USE Uni	<i>y)</i>							
Docket No. 7	ГG	Da	ate:				By:								

Tariff No.	26				2	Revised Page	No. 30						
Company N	ame/Permit Number: Americ	an Disposal Co.,	Inc. G-87										
Registered	Trade Name(s)	-											
	<u>Item 105 Multi-family Service Monthly Rates</u> Non-compacted Recycling Material Multi-family residential rates per container for garbage customers using drop box service												
Service Area	ervice Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
	Size or Type of Container												
	90 gal toter 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard												
	•	1 P	1 P	1 P	1 P	\$	\$						
Initial Deli	y of pickup	47.36 (R)	47.36 (R)	47.36 (R)	47.36 (R)	\$	\$ \$						
Rent per o	,	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$	\$						
Rent per i	·	4.74 (R)	12.43 (R)	15.39 (R)	18.35 (R)	\$	\$						
Pickup Ch	narge		,	` ′	` /								
(See note	s 1, 2 & 3)	6.28 (R)	13.02 (R)	27.83 (R)	40.59 (R)	\$	\$						
Special P	ickup Charge Frequency of Service Codes: W=We	9.47 (R)	15.99 (R)		42.75 (R)	\$	\$						
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: Service Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will Permanent Service: If rent is be the same. If rent is not sl Customers receiving service The commodity price adjustr A charge of \$2.85 per reside complex who are on irregular	r service requests be given for parti s shown, the rate nown, it is to be i will receive a co ment will be adjust ntial living unit w	ed, even if fe ally-filled co for the first ncluded in the mmodity priested annuallill be assess	ewer contained intainers. pickup and ender ate for the cadjustmenty using the detected to the own	ach additiona first pickup. t of \$2.08 creeferred accounter/manager of	ed on a I pickup must dit per yard per nting method.	pickup.						
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2015												
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date:	February 7, 2014		/E 6/11 : :		Ef	fective Date:	March 1, 2014						
	(For Official Use Only)												
Docket No.	TG	Date:			Ву:		-						

Tariff No. 26				3	Revised Page No.	46						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	<u>American</u>	Disposal Co., Inc	c. G-87									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	6 Yard							
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$92.20 (R)	\$170.56 (R)		(R) \$							
Special Pickups	\$	\$98.20 (R)	\$176.56 (R)		(R) \$							
Temporary Service	Ψ	ψ90.20 (Ιζ)	\$170.50 (IX)	Ψ249.00	(IX) V							
Pickup Rate	\$	\$98.20 (R)	\$176.56 (R)	\$249.88	(R) \$							
unless local governmer Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Accessorial charges assessed (lids, u An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 wi A flat monthly charge, per container, f described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/r Customers receiving service will rece The commodity price adjustment will I	ed for servit will be git will be assessor permanteconnects ive a common adjuste	vice requested, even for partially-fiction for partially-fiction for partially-fiction for partially-fiction for partially etc.) Seed if customers ent regularly school a compactor a chancel for price adjusted annually using the second for partial for price and partial for price and price adjusted annually using the second for partial for price and partial for price adjusted annually using the second for partial for partia	request delivery eduled customer harge of \$6.55 po	of a compa s may be m er haul will b	ctor. ade if computed as be assessed. If per pick-up.							
Above rates include \$4.39 (R) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2015												
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date: February 7, 2014	(For Official Use (Only)	Effective D	ate: March 1, 2014							
Docket No. TG	•			By:								

Tariff No26		3	Revised Page	No. 47									
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. G-87												
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A													
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A													
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container													
Permanent Service	2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Y		6 Yard	Yard Yard									
Each Scheduled Pickup		6.82 (R)	\$309.98 (R) \$	\$									
Special Pickups	\$124.24 (R) \$170.25 (R) \$21	2.82 (R)	\$315.98 (R) \$	\$									
Temporary Service				-									
Pickup Rate	\$124.24 (R) \$170.25 (R) \$21	2.82 (R)	\$315.98 (R) \$	\$									
unless local governme Customer will be charg	vill be assessed if customers request for permanent regularly scheduled	r unless put wer contain ntainers. st delivery o	rescibles are involers are serviced of a compactor. may be made if of	on a									
Customers receiving service will rec The commodity price adjustment wil	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			ck-up.									
Above rates include \$4.39 (R) per ya	ard, per pick-up for recycling service	€.											
Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2015													
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issue Date: February 7, 2014			Effective	e Date: March 1, 2014									
	(For Official Use On	nly)	2.100017										
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ By:										

Tariff No.	26				_	3	Revised F	Page No.	48				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal	Co., Inc. G-	<u>87</u>									
O. T. ing Ann	Diagram Occupies de		rial with recy services pro s stated per	cling vided	(Customer- to Multi-Fa	own	ed container) residence						
	ervice Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Compaction						or T	ype of Containe						
Permanent		32 gal ca	3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard	Yard	Yard				
	eduled Pickup	\$	\$210.32	(R)		(R)	\$402.06 (R)		\$				
Special Pi		\$	\$216.32	(R)	\$283.84	(R)	\$408.06 (R)	\$	\$				
Temporary Pickup Ra		\$	\$216.32	(R)	\$283.84	(D)	\$408.06 (R)	ı c	I \$				
An initial del A flat monthi described in If a company Customers r	Permanent Service: unless local governr Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr charges assessed (lic ivery charge of \$39.1) ly charge, per contain Item 75. y employee disconnect ecceiving service will r dity price adjustment	ment requires more to arged for service redit will be given for des, unlocking, unlate to will be assessed if the argent redit will be assessed if the argent redits/reconnects a connective a commodity	requent sen quested, eve partially-fille hing, etc.) customers i gularly sche npactor a ch	vice on if feed consequence of the consequence of t	r unless pu wer contain ntainers. st delivery of I customers of \$6.55 pe	of a command may	cibles are involvare serviced on compactor. The be made if corul will be assesser yard per pick	red. a mputed as sed.					
Above rates	include \$4.39 (R) per	r yard, per pick-up fo	or recycling s			rate	s on this page	expire on: Fo	ebraury 28, 2015				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date:	February 7, 2014		/F				Effe	ective Date:	March 1, 2014				
Docket No.	TG	Date	(For Offic			_ B	y:						

Tariff No.	26			_	3	Revised	d Pag	ge No.	49
Company Name/F Registered Trade	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nerican Dis	oosal Co., I	nc. G-87					
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	(D)	6 Yard	(D)	Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup		\$	\$		(R)		(R)		\$
Special Pickups Temporary Service		\$	\$	\$325.58	(R)	\$468.97	(R)	Φ	\$
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$325.58	(R)	\$468.97	(R)	\$	\$
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.82 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
Above rates include \$4.39 (R) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2015									
Issued By: Irm	gard R Wilcox								
Issue Date: Feb	oruary 7, 2014						Effer	ctive Date:	March 1, 2014
(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG		[Date:			By: _			